
4A State Qualifier @ Dubuque Senior Boys
Dubuque XC Course

Oct. 19, 2022
Sunny 47°, NW 12 MPH, 41% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q* Cedar Falls 51 3 8 11 13 16 18 40 16:12 0:52
2Q* Cedar Rapids Kennedy 51 1 4 12 15 19 23 42 16:12 1:16
3Q Hempstead 66 2 6 17 20 21 25 33 16:25 1:10
4 Iowa City West 92 5 10 24 26 27 38 61 16:39 1:04
5 Iowa City - Liberty 130 9 14 32 34 41 49 52 16:57 1:24
6 Dubuque Senior 173 22 30 37 39 45 47 56 17:19 0:42
7* Waterloo 179 28 29 35 36 51 53 60 17:24 0:56
8* North Scott 179 7 31 43 44 54 58 59 17:19 2:04
9* Clinton 289 50 55 57 63 64 65 68 18:36 1:23
10* Cedar Rapids Washingt 289 46 48 62 66 67 69 70 18:46 2:12

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q*. Cedar Falls
3 Jaden Merrick, 9 15:44 5:04
8 Luke Hartman, 11 16:07 5:11
11 Colby Cryer, 12 16:12 5:13
13 Gavin Denholm, 12 16:20 5:15
16 Connor Martin, 10 16:35 5:20
18 Colin Johnson, 12 16:45 5:23
40 John Ferguson, 10 17:31 5:38

Total Time = 1:20:58     Total Places = 51

2Q*. Cedar Rapids Kennedy
1 Miles Wilson, 12 15:31 5:00
4 Henry McMahan, 11 15:54 5:07
12 Adam Gray, 9 16:18 5:15
15 Jacob Bruns, 11 16:29 5:18
19 Reece Murray, 11 16:47 5:24
23 Slader Buckheister, 9 16:56 5:27
42 Rueben Schlaak, 10 17:32 5:39

Total Time = 1:20:59     Total Places = 51

3Q. Hempstead
2 John Maloney, 11 15:41 5:03
6 Caleb Kass, 12 16:01 5:09
17 Charlie Driscoll, 11 16:42 5:22
20 Brandon Kass, 10 16:48 5:24
21 Micah Fern, 9 16:50 5:25
25 Zack Johnson, 11 17:01 5:28
33 Will Houselog, 10 17:20 5:35

Total Time = 1:22:02     Total Places = 66

4. Iowa City West
5 Moustafa Tiea, 10 15:59 5:08
10 Seth Cheney, 12 16:11 5:12
24 Michael Lee, 11 16:59 5:28
26 Andrew Polgree, 12 17:02 5:29
27 Praneel Rastogi, 9 17:03 5:29
38 Cade Benson, 12 17:23 5:36
61 Robert Stong, 11 18:48 6:03

Total Time = 1:23:14     Total Places = 92

5. Iowa City - Liberty
9 Aidan Decker, 11 16:08 5:11
14 Noah Gregoire, 10 16:21 5:15
32 Nathan Kinzer, 12 17:18 5:34
34 Maxwell Thompson, 12 17:22 5:35
41 Owen Abel, 12 17:32 5:38
49 Braxton Klein, 10 17:50 5:44
52 Will Thompson, 11 17:59 5:47

Total Time = 1:24:41     Total Places = 130

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Dubuque Senior
22 Jack Kirman, 9 16:54 5:26
30 Robert Howes, 12 17:13 5:32
37 Jacob Rowe, 10 17:23 5:35
39 Jacob Haug, 10 17:29 5:37
45 Calvin Lueken, 10 17:36 5:40
47 Danny Rothert, 10 17:43 5:42
56 Sam Weber, 11 18:21 5:54

Total Time = 1:26:35     Total Places = 173

7*. Waterloo
28 Presley Berns, 10 17:04 5:29
29 Ben Ritter, 10 17:11 5:32
35 Ryan Harn, 11 17:23 5:35
36 Braden Nystrom, 12 17:23 5:35
51 Yairh Gonzalez, 10 17:59 5:47
53 Josiah Wendland, 11 18:04 5:49
60 Zephaniah Gustafson, 12 18:44 6:02

Total Time = 1:27:00     Total Places = 179

8*. North Scott
7 Nik Davis, 12 16:04 5:10
31 Yorty Hagedorn, 10 17:14 5:33
43 Braeden Bohannon, 12 17:33 5:39
44 Carter Unwin, 9 17:33 5:39
54 Grant Peterson, 11 18:07 5:50
58 Caleb Wilshusen, 12 18:31 5:57
59 Alec Harris, 12 18:31 5:58

Total Time = 1:26:31     Total Places = 179

9*. Clinton
50 Luke Jennings, 12 17:52 5:45
55 Jeremy Galloway, 12 18:14 5:52
57 Owen Sander-Welzien, 12

18:29 5:57
63 Zarek Haskell, 10 19:07 6:09
64 Brian Unke, 11 19:14 6:11
65 Kolton Lorion, 9 19:23 6:14
68 Brady Jennings, 10 20:20 6:33

Total Time = 1:32:56     Total Places = 289

10*. Cedar Rapids Washingt
46 John Lorenz, 12 17:37 5:40
48 Kriene Schneidermann, 11

17:49 5:44
62 Lucas Burkamper, 10 18:54 6:05
66 Kyle Reisinger, 11 19:41 6:20
67 Louis Dew, 10 19:49 6:22
69 Aiden Erickson, 9 20:27 6:35
70 Cade Smith, 10 20:49 6:42

Total Time = 1:33:50     Total Places = 289



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Miles Wilson, 12 15:31 5:00 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
2 2 John Maloney, 11 15:41 5:03 Hempstead
3 3 Jaden Merrick, 9 15:44 5:04 Cedar Falls
4 4 Henry McMahan, 11 15:54 5:07 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
5Q 5 Moustafa Tiea, 10 15:59 5:08 Iowa City West
6 6 Caleb Kass, 12 16:01 5:09 Hempstead
7Q 7 Nik Davis, 12 16:04 5:10 North Scott
8 8 Luke Hartman, 11 16:07 5:11 Cedar Falls
9Q 9 Aidan Decker, 11 16:08 5:11 Iowa City - Liberty
10Q 10 Seth Cheney, 12 16:11 5:12 Iowa City West
11 11 Colby Cryer, 12 16:12 5:13 Cedar Falls
12 12 Adam Gray, 9 16:18 5:15 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
13 13 Gavin Denholm, 12 16:20 5:15 Cedar Falls
14Q 14 Noah Gregoire, 10 16:21 5:15 Iowa City - Liberty
15 15 Jacob Bruns, 11 16:29 5:18 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
16 16 Connor Martin, 10 16:35 5:20 Cedar Falls
17 17 Charlie Driscoll, 11 16:42 5:22 Hempstead
18 18 Colin Johnson, 12 16:45 5:23 Cedar Falls
19 19 Reece Murray, 11 16:47 5:24 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
20 20 Brandon Kass, 10 16:48 5:24 Hempstead
21 21 Micah Fern, 9 16:50 5:25 Hempstead
22 22 Jack Kirman, 9 16:54 5:26 Dubuque Senior
23 23 Slader Buckheister, 9 16:56 5:27 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
24 24 Michael Lee, 11 16:59 5:28 Iowa City West
25 25 Zack Johnson, 11 17:01 5:28 Hempstead
26 26 Andrew Polgree, 12 17:02 5:29 Iowa City West
27 27 Praneel Rastogi, 9 17:03 5:29 Iowa City West
28 28 Presley Berns, 10 17:04 5:29 Waterloo
29 29 Ben Ritter, 10 17:11 5:32 Waterloo
30 30 Robert Howes, 12 17:13 5:32 Dubuque Senior
31 31 Yorty Hagedorn, 10 17:14 5:33 North Scott
32 32 Nathan Kinzer, 12 17:18 5:34 Iowa City - Liberty
33 33 Will Houselog, 10 17:20 5:35 Hempstead
34 34 Maxwell Thompson, 12 17:22 5:35 Iowa City - Liberty
35 35 Ryan Harn, 11 17:23 5:35 Waterloo
36 36 Braden Nystrom, 12 17:23 5:35 Waterloo
37 37 Jacob Rowe, 10 17:23 5:35 Dubuque Senior
38 38 Cade Benson, 12 17:23 5:36 Iowa City West
39 39 Jacob Haug, 10 17:29 5:37 Dubuque Senior
40 40 John Ferguson, 10 17:31 5:38 Cedar Falls
41 41 Owen Abel, 12 17:32 5:38 Iowa City - Liberty
42 42 Rueben Schlaak, 10 17:32 5:39 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
43 43 Braeden Bohannon, 12 17:33 5:39 North Scott
44 44 Carter Unwin, 9 17:33 5:39 North Scott
45 45 Calvin Lueken, 10 17:36 5:40 Dubuque Senior
46 46 John Lorenz, 12 17:37 5:40 Cedar Rapids Washingt
47 47 Danny Rothert, 10 17:43 5:42 Dubuque Senior
48 48 Kriene Schneidermann, 11

17:49 5:44 Cedar Rapids Washingt
49 49 Braxton Klein, 10 17:50 5:44 Iowa City - Liberty
50 50 Luke Jennings, 12 17:52 5:45 Clinton
51 51 Yairh Gonzalez, 10 17:59 5:47 Waterloo
52 52 Will Thompson, 11 17:59 5:47 Iowa City - Liberty
53 53 Josiah Wendland, 11 18:04 5:49 Waterloo
54 54 Grant Peterson, 11 18:07 5:50 North Scott
55 55 Jeremy Galloway, 12 18:14 5:52 Clinton
56 56 Sam Weber, 11 18:21 5:54 Dubuque Senior
57 57 Owen Sander-Welzien, 12

18:29 5:57 Clinton
58 58 Caleb Wilshusen, 12 18:31 5:57 North Scott
59 59 Alec Harris, 12 18:31 5:58 North Scott

6:00 Pace
60 60 Zephaniah Gustafson, 12 18:44 6:02 Waterloo
61 61 Robert Stong, 11 18:48 6:03 Iowa City West
62 62 Lucas Burkamper, 10 18:54 6:05 Cedar Rapids Washingt
63 63 Zarek Haskell, 10 19:07 6:09 Clinton
64 64 Brian Unke, 11 19:14 6:11 Clinton
65 65 Kolton Lorion, 9 19:23 6:14 Clinton
66 66 Kyle Reisinger, 11 19:41 6:20 Cedar Rapids Washingt
67 67 Louis Dew, 10 19:49 6:22 Cedar Rapids Washingt
68 68 Brady Jennings, 10 20:20 6:33 Clinton
69 69 Aiden Erickson, 9 20:27 6:35 Cedar Rapids Washingt
70 70 Cade Smith, 10 20:49 6:42 Cedar Rapids Washingt


